Products Solutions ServicesTI00396F/00/EN/16.15
71308097
Technical Information
Prosonic S
FDU90/91/91F/92/93/95
Ultrasonic measurement
Time-of-Flight
Ultrasonic sensors for level and flow measurement for connection to FMU9x

NAMUR
User association for automation technology in process industries
Ordering information
Ordering information Detailed ordering information is available from the following sources:
• In the Product Configurator on the Endress+Hauser web site: www.endress.com → Choose your
country → Products → Select measuring technology, software or components → Select product
(picklists: measurement method, product family etc.) → Device support (right-hand column):
Configure the selected product → The Product Configurator for the selected product is opened.
• From your Endress+Hauser Sales Center: www.addresses.endress.com
Product Configurator - the tool for individual product configuration
• Up-to-the-minute configuration data
• Depending on the device: Direct input of measuring point-specific information such as
measuring range or operating language
• Automatic verification of exclusion criteria
• Automatic creation of the order code and its breakdown in PDF or Excel output format
• Ability to order directly in the Endress+Hauser Online Shop
Prosonic S FDU90/91/91F/92/93/95
22 Endress+Hauser
5-point linearity protocol The following must be taken into account if option "5 point linearity protocol" has been selected:
• The five points of the linearity protocol are evenly distributed across the measuring range (0% to
100%). In order to define the measuring range, Empty calibration (E) and Full calibration (F) have
to be specified. 3)
• The following restrictions have to be taken into account when defining E and F:
A0019526
For details see the Technical Information TI00397F or TI00398F.
Scope of delivery • Instrument according to the version ordered
• This Technical Information (TI00396F/00/EN, serves as installation and operating instruction)
• For certified instrument versions: Safety Instructions (XA) and/or Control Drawings (ZD)
• For FDU90/91 with sensor heater: terminal module, to be mounted in the field housing of the
transmitter FMU90
• For FDU90/91/92 with G 1" process connection: counter nut (PA6.6) + seal (EPDM)
• For FDU93/95 with Ex-certificate: process seal (VMQ)
3) If the values for the full calibration and empty calibration are missing or outside the specified area, the devices are tested with the maximum value
according to the table.
Pos. Measuring range FDU90 FDU91/
FDU91F